ARTICLE4-
FINANCIAL PROVISIONS 

4.1 Payments to Northwest. 

4.1.1 The Parties acknowledge and agree that, pursuant to the Binding Heads of 
Agreement, in consideration for the rights granted to Medarex hereunder, Medarex has 
previously paid to Northwest Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($750.000) in cash*. 
Further, Medarex shall pay to Northwest, (i) one Cl) business day* after the Effective Date, Tu.a 
Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250.000) in cash*; (ii) three (3) business days* after the 
Effective Date, One Million Dollars ($1.000.000) in cash*, or, at Medarex's election, in any